

20 MICRONS[®] L I M I T E D

347, GIDC Industrial Estate, Waghodia - 391760, Dist. Vadodara, Gujarat, India.

24th November, 2017

TO :

BOMBAY STOCK EXCHANGE LIMITED <i>Department of Corporate Services</i> Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, MUMBAI – 400 001. SCRIP CODE : 533022	NATIONAL STOCK EXCHANGE OF INDIA LIMITED <i>Listing Department</i> Exchange Plaza, Bandra – Kurla Complex, Bandra [East], MUMBAI – 400 051. SCRIP CODE : 20MICRONS
--	--

Dear Sirs,

Re :Un - Audited Financial Results for the Quarter/Half Year ended 30.09.2017 – Submission of News papers cuttings.

Further to our letter 22.11.2017, we are sending herewith paper cuttings of the news papers in which the said results were published on 23.11.2017.

We now request you to kindly arrange to take the above on records of the Exchange and acknowledge receipt thereof.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully
For 20 Microns Limited



[Anuja K. Muley]
Company Secretary

Encl. : as above.

An ISO 9001 : 2008 Certified Company

Regd. Office : 9-10, GIDC Ind. Estate, Waghodia - 391 760 Dist. Vadodara, Gujarat, INDIA.
T: +91 - 2668 292297 **W:** www.20microns.com **E:** baroda@20microns.com
CIN : L99999GJ1987PLC009768

OR at rajiv.sv@karvy.com OR ph.no. 040-67152222 (Mumbai) / 02666-292297 (Vadodra)

For Bank of Baroda
-ad-
P S Jayakumar
Managing Director & CEO

Place: Mumbai
Date: 22nd November 2017

**Interim Dividend
Declared @ 8%
for FY 2017-18**

**20 MICRONS
LIMITED**

CIN: L89999GJ1987PLC008768
Regd. Office: 9-10, GIDC Industrial Estate, WAGHODIA, Dist.: Vadodra.
Ph.: 02666 - 292297. Email: co_secretary@20microns.com

**EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR
THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER, 2017**

(₹ in Lacs Except EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended On	Half Year Ended On	Quarter Ended On	Half Year Ended On
		30-09-2017	30-09-2017	30-09-2016	30-09-2016
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total Income From Operation	9742.59	19479.32	9644.55	19018.59
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	654.39	1139.10	719.22	1467.50
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after exceptional items)	654.39	1139.10	719.22	1467.50
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	441.90	754.67	531.40	1030.04
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	442.55	747.59	537.74	1005.77
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 5/- each)	1764.33	1764.33	1764.33	1764.33
7	Earning Per Share (EPS) (of ₹ 5/- Each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) not annualised				
	(a) Basic	1.25	2.14	1.51	2.92
	(b) Diluted	1.25	2.14	1.51	2.92

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Half Yearly Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2017 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Half yearly Financial Results are available on the websites of the stock exchanges (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and website of our company (www.20microns.com)
- The company adopted Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) from 1 April 2017 and accordingly the above result is in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and SEBI Circular dated 5 July 2016, read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India. Accordingly, Previous period's figures have been reclassified/ regrouped/restated, wherever necessary.
- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meeting held on 22 November, 2017 at Waghodia, Vadodra.
- Reconciliation between net profit previously reported (referred to as 'Indian GAAP- IGAAP') and Ind AS on account of transition from IGAAP to Ind AS for the quarters/year presented are as under:

(₹ in Lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Profit Reconciliation	
		Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended
		30-09-2016	30-09-2016
A	Net Profit reported under IGAAP (after Tax)	448.44	944.53
B	Ind AS adjustments		
(a)	Impact of deferral of processing fees to account loans and Unsecured Deposits at amortized cost	(5.52)	(14.91)
(b)	Impact on Depreciation on Account of Revaluation of Leasehold Land	(3.57)	(2.84)
(c)	Change in Deferred Tax Asset/ Liability on Account of Remeasurement as per Ind AS	57.91	61.56
(d)	Reduction in Gratuity Expenses and reclassification of actuarial gains and losses to other comprehensive income	14.28	28.56
(e)	Impact of Remeasurement of Impairment of Trade Receivables	19.85	13.13
	Total	82.96	85.51
C	Net Profit/Equity reported under Ind AS (after Tax)	531.40	1030.04
D	Other Comprehensive Income under Ind AS (after tax)		
(a)	Recognition/reclassification of actuarial gains and losses in other comprehensive income	0.48	(36.25)
(b)	Fair valuation of investments in equity shares		
(c)	Deferred Tax Expense / Income on Items Classified in Other Comprehensive Income	(3.13)	11.98
	Total Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	6.35	(24.27)
E	Total Comprehensive Income / Equity reported under Ind AS (after tax)	537.74	1005.77

For 20 Microns Limited

Chandresh S. Parikh
Executive Chairman
DIN : 00041584

Place: Waghodia, Vadodra
Date: 22.11.2017

ET (Eng.) : 23/11/2017

and
cribed
aid Act

al with the
an Bank for
ousand six
ther charges

ERTV
509 Sq.Ft.,
Jamalpur
Public Road,
268, South:

SSETS
aghan Pole,

ised Officer
Bank

ntre,
79-26934060

amyal Cross
Assets and
under section
ued demand
(Prp), Shri
Pravinbhai
13,00,812.20
tioned in the

wer and the
the property
4) of Section
November

deal with the
OF INDIA,
in Lac eight

ction 13 of

TV
Residential
Quarters,
Immedabad,
Hot, South:

id Officer
ndia

ir, Sauguru
al- 352265,
bank.co.in

**OF THE
L ASSETS**

d Floor, Near
Plot No. 312,
arantor)

arantor)

Veraval

ommitted by

nished by you.
Further Bank
given by you.

various credit
e agreement/s
the said credit

rest in favour of
s of immovable
articulars of the

assistance/credit
Bank as a Non
1 in repayment

et monies suit
S No. 109 of

urisdiction and
02 thereunder
Rs 30,77,286/-
x Only) as on
severely to pay
aggregate sum
red Eighty Six
re contractual

કપાસનો ભાવ MSP ઉપર જળવાઈ રહેશે

પરથી ઘોસા પૂર્વે

કપાસનો ભાવ હાલમાં મુશ્કેલી સંપન્ન છે. કપાસના ભાવને સુધારવા માટે સરકારે કપાસના ભાવને MSP ઉપર જળવાઈ રહેશે. કપાસના ભાવને સુધારવા માટે સરકારે કપાસના ભાવને MSP ઉપર જળવાઈ રહેશે. કપાસના ભાવને સુધારવા માટે સરકારે કપાસના ભાવને MSP ઉપર જળવાઈ રહેશે.

વર્ષની શરૂઆતે ૧૯.૨૫૧ ટીકો છે. કપાસના ભાવને સુધારવા માટે સરકારે કપાસના ભાવને MSP ઉપર જળવાઈ રહેશે. કપાસના ભાવને સુધારવા માટે સરકારે કપાસના ભાવને MSP ઉપર જળવાઈ રહેશે.

કપાસના ભાવને સુધારવા માટે સરકારે કપાસના ભાવને MSP ઉપર જળવાઈ રહેશે. કપાસના ભાવને સુધારવા માટે સરકારે કપાસના ભાવને MSP ઉપર જળવાઈ રહેશે.



કપાસના ભાવને સુધારવા માટે સરકારે કપાસના ભાવને MSP ઉપર જળવાઈ રહેશે. કપાસના ભાવને સુધારવા માટે સરકારે કપાસના ભાવને MSP ઉપર જળવાઈ રહેશે.

કપાસના ભાવને સુધારવા માટે સરકારે કપાસના ભાવને MSP ઉપર જળવાઈ રહેશે. કપાસના ભાવને સુધારવા માટે સરકારે કપાસના ભાવને MSP ઉપર જળવાઈ રહેશે.

કપાસના ભાવને સુધારવા માટે સરકારે કપાસના ભાવને MSP ઉપર જળવાઈ રહેશે. કપાસના ભાવને સુધારવા માટે સરકારે કપાસના ભાવને MSP ઉપર જળવાઈ રહેશે.

સોનાની ગ્રામીણ માંગ 25-30% ઘટી

સોનાની ગ્રામીણ માંગ 25-30% ઘટી. સોનાની ગ્રામીણ માંગ 25-30% ઘટી. સોનાની ગ્રામીણ માંગ 25-30% ઘટી. સોનાની ગ્રામીણ માંગ 25-30% ઘટી.

સોનાની ગ્રામીણ માંગ 25-30% ઘટી. સોનાની ગ્રામીણ માંગ 25-30% ઘટી. સોનાની ગ્રામીણ માંગ 25-30% ઘટી. સોનાની ગ્રામીણ માંગ 25-30% ઘટી.



સોનાની ગ્રામીણ માંગ 25-30% ઘટી. સોનાની ગ્રામીણ માંગ 25-30% ઘટી. સોનાની ગ્રામીણ માંગ 25-30% ઘટી. સોનાની ગ્રામીણ માંગ 25-30% ઘટી.

વહાંગી ₹37,000 કરોડની કંપની કઈ રીતે બની?

વહાંગી ₹37,000 કરોડની કંપની કઈ રીતે બની? વહાંગી ₹37,000 કરોડની કંપની કઈ રીતે બની? વહાંગી ₹37,000 કરોડની કંપની કઈ રીતે બની?



વહાંગી ₹37,000 કરોડની કંપની કઈ રીતે બની? વહાંગી ₹37,000 કરોડની કંપની કઈ રીતે બની? વહાંગી ₹37,000 કરોડની કંપની કઈ રીતે બની?

વહાંગી ₹37,000 કરોડની કંપની કઈ રીતે બની? વહાંગી ₹37,000 કરોડની કંપની કઈ રીતે બની? વહાંગી ₹37,000 કરોડની કંપની કઈ રીતે બની?

20 MICRONS LIMITED					
EXTRACT OF FINANCIAL STATEMENTS AS AT THE END OF THE YEAR 2017					
No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended On: 30-09-2017	Half Year Ended On: 30-09-2017	Quarter Ended On: 30-06-2017	Half Year Ended On: 30-06-2017
1	Total equity share holders	2000000	2000000	2000000	2000000
2	Number of equity share holders	2000000	2000000	2000000	2000000
3	Total equity share capital	20000000	20000000	20000000	20000000
4	Reserves and surplus	10000000	10000000	10000000	10000000
5	Total assets	30000000	30000000	30000000	30000000
6	Total liabilities	30000000	30000000	30000000	30000000

20 MICRONS LIMITED			
EXTRACT OF FINANCIAL STATEMENTS AS AT THE END OF THE YEAR 2017			
No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended: 30-09-2017	Half Year Ended: 30-09-2017
1	Total revenue	10000000	10000000
2	Total expenses	8000000	8000000
3	Total profit	2000000	2000000
4	Total dividend	1000000	1000000
5	Total retained earnings	1000000	1000000

Take a step towards herbal cure

Indian Bank advertisement with logo and contact information.

Indian Bank advertisement with logo and contact information.

Indian Bank advertisement with logo and contact information.

Advertisement for a financial service or bank.

Advertisement for a financial service or bank.

Advertisement for a financial service or bank.

Advertisement for a financial service or bank.

Advertisement for a financial service or bank.

Advertisement for a financial service or bank.

Advertisement for a financial service or bank.

Advertisement for a financial service or bank.

Advertisement for a financial service or bank.